Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From:	Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org></elena@judgewatch.org>
Sent:	Monday, October 22, 2018 6:04 PM
То:	'Edward Carey'
Subject:	RE: 527081 - Center for Judicial Accountability v Cuomo

Dear Mr. Carey,

I will call you first thing tomorrow morning regarding your below e-mail, which I have just now received – too late to call you today.

No need for you to mail back the \$45, as I will be proceeding by notice of motion – if none of the Court's other justices will sign the order to show cause.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, unrepresented plaintiff-appellant On her own behalf, on behalf of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc., and on behalf of the People of the State of New York and the Public Interest

914-421-1200

From: Edward Carey <ecarey@nycourts.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 4:18 PM
To: elena@judgewatch.org
Subject: 527081 - Center for Judicial Accountability v Cuomo

Ms. Sassower: Your proposed order to show cause in the above-referenced matter was submitted to a Justice of this Court, who declined to sign it. I have attached to this email a copy of the proposed order with the Justice's notation on page 3 thereof.

Your money order (No. 25306690803) in the amount of \$45 will be returned to you by mail.

Edward J. Carey, Esq. Chief Motion Attorney Appellate Division, Third Judicial Department PO Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, New York 12224-0288